
 

CURRENT & PENDING SUPPORT 
 

 

Name:  Julie Garden-Robinson (NDSU Extension) 
 

Instructions: 

Who completes this template: Each project director/principal investigator (PD/PI) and other senior personnel that the Request for Applications (RFA) 

specifies. For FY 17 Agriculture and Food Research Initiative (AFRI) applications, completion of this is only required for PDs/PIs and CoPDs/CoPIs. 

How this template is completed:  

 Record information for active and pending projects, including this proposal.   

 All current efforts to which PD/PI(s) and other senior personnel have committed a portion of their time must be listed, whether or not salary for 

the person involved is included in the budgets of the various projects.  For FY 17 AFRI applications, list only projects for which salary is 

requested. 

 Provide analogous information for all proposed work which is being considered by, or which will be submitted in the near future to, other 

possible sponsors, including other USDA programs.  

 For concurrent projects, the percent of time committed must not exceed 100%. 

 

Note: Concurrent submission of a proposal to other organizations will not prejudice its review by NIFA. 

 
NAME 

(List/PD #1 

first) 

 

SUPPORTING 

AGENCY AND 

AGENCY ACTIVE 

AWARD/PENDING 

PROPOSAL NUMBER 

TOTAL $ 

AMOUNT 

EFFECTIVE 

AND 

EXPIRATION 

DATES 

% OF TIME 

COMMITTED 

TITLE OF PROJECT 

Active 

 

Garden-

Robinson, J 

 

 

Garden-

Robinson, J 
 

 

Garden-

Robinson, J 

 

 

Garden-

Robinson, J 
 

 

Garden-

Robinson, J 

 

 

 
Garden-

Robinson, J 

 

 

Garden-

Robinson, J 

 

 
Garden-

Robinson, J 

 

Garden-

Robinson, J 

 

 

Garden-
Robinson, J 

 

Garden-

Robinson, J 

 

 
 

National Institute of Food 

& Ag./Iowa State 

 

 

National Institute of Food 

& Ag./Iowa State 
 

 

Ag Marketing Service/ND 

Dept. of Ag 

 

 

Ag Marketing Service/ND 

Dept. of Ag 
 

 

Center for Disease 

Control/ND Dept. of 

Health 

 

 

National 4-H Council 
 

 

 

North Dakota Department 

Public Instruction 

 

 
Northern Pulse Growers 

 

 

North Dakota Beef 

Commission 

 

 

Northharvest Bean 
Growers Association 

 

Midwest Dairy Council 

 

 

 
 

$5,000.00 

 

 

 

$6,000.00 

 
 

 

$63,438.00 

 

 

 

$68,294.00 

 
 

 

$10,000.00 

 

 

 

 

$95,500.00 
 

 

 

$2,500.00 

 

 

 
$1,700.00 

 

 

$10,000.00 

 

 

 

$1,000.00 
 

 

$1,000.00 

 

 

 
 

08/16/21- 

08/30/22 

 

 

09/01/21- 

08/31/22 
 

 

10/01/19-

09/30/22 

 

 

10/01/20-

09/30/22 
 

 

08/01/21- 

06/29/22- 

 

 

 

09/01/20-
12/20/21 

 

 

07/01/21- 

06/30/22 

 

 
08/01/21- 

07/31/22 

 

08/16/21- 

08/15/22 

 

 

07/01/21- 
06/30/22 

 

01/01/22- 

12/31/22 

 

 
 

5% 

 

 

 

5% 

 
 

 

5% 

 

 

 

5% 

 
 

 

1% 

 

 

 

 

0.25% 
 

 

 

0.25% 

 

 

 
0.25% 

 

 

0.25% 

 

 

 

0.25% 
 

 

0.25% 

 

 

 
 

Cottage Food Extension Outreach 

 

 

 

Ensuring Food Safety Competency of Produce 

Growers 
 

 

Field to Fork:  Fruits and Vegetables 

 

 

 

Field to Fork:  Pulse Foods 

 
 

 

Healthwise – Reaching ND Men/Women 

 

 

 

 

On the Move to Better Health  
 

 

 

2020-21 Eat Smart. Play Hard  

 

 

 
Pulse Growers, Eat Smart. Play Hard 

 

 

Exploring Beef Recipes 

 

 

 

Eat Smart. Play Hard 
 

 

Eat Smart. Play Hard 

 

 



Garden-

Robinson, J 

 

 
Garden-

Robinson, J 

 

 

Garden-

Robinson, J 

 

 
Garden-

Robinson, J.  

 

Garden-

Robinson, J. 

 

Garden-
Robinson, J. 

 

North Dakota Wheat 

Commission 

 

 
North Dakota Nutrition 

Council 

 

 

Northern Plains Potato 

Growers Association 

 

 
Northern Canola Growers 

 

 

ND Wheat Commission 

 

 

ND Beef Commission 
 

$1,000.00 

 

 

 
$500.00 

 

 

 

$500.00 

 

 

 
$1,500.00 

 

 

$2,000.00 

 

 

$2,000.00 
 

 

07/01/21- 

06/30/22 

 

 
01/01/21- 

12/31/21 

 

 

07/01/21- 

12/31/22 

 

 
06/01/21- 

12/31/22 

 

07/01/20-

12/31/21 

 

9/1/21 – 8/31/22 
 

0.25% 

 

 

 
0.25% 

 

 

 

0.25% 

 

 

 
0.25% 

 

 

0.25% 

 

 

0.25 

Eat Smart. Play Hard 

 

 

 
2020-21 Eat Smart Play Hard 

 

 

 

Eat Smart. Play Hard 

 

 

 
Eat Smart, Play Hard 

 

 

Kids Baking School 

 

 

Eat Smart, Play Hard 
 

 

Pending 
 

 

Garden-

Robinson, J. 

 

 

Garden-
Robinson, J. 

 

 

Garden-

Robinson, J.  

 

 
 

 

US Ag Marketing 

Service/ND Dept of Ag 

 

 

US Dept of HHS/ND Dept 
of Health 

 

 

 

USDA - NIFA 

 
 

 

$81,540.00 

 

 

 

$25,000 
 

 

 

 

$93,640 

 

 
 

 

10/2/2021-

9/30/2023 

 

 

2/1/2022 – 
9/30/222 

 

 

 

10/1/22-9/30/24 

 
 

 

5% 

 

 

 

5% 
 

 

 

 

10% 

 

 

 
Specialty Fruits and Vegetables: Increasing 

Knowledge, Skills and Consumption Among 

Youth and Adults 
 

On the Move to Better Health: Child Health, 

Physical Activity and Nutrition 
 

 

 Promoting Safe Practices through 
Preservation of Food and Native American 

Culture  

 
 

 


