CURRENT & PENDING SUPPORT

Name: Julie Garden-Robinson (NDSU Extension)

Instructions:

Who completes this template: Each project director/principal investigator (PD/PI) and other senior personnel that the Request for Applications (RFA) specifies. For FY 17 Agriculture and Food Research Initiative (AFRI) applications, completion of this is <u>only</u> required for PDs/PIs and CoPDs/CoPIs. How this template is completed:

- Record information for active and pending projects, <u>including this proposal</u>.
- All current efforts to which PD/PI(s) and other senior personnel have committed a portion of their time <u>must</u> be listed, whether or not salary for
 the person involved is included in the budgets of the various projects. For FY 17 AFRI applications, list <u>only projects</u> for which salary is
 requested
- Provide analogous information for all proposed work which is being considered by, or which will be submitted in the near future to, other
 possible sponsors, including other USDA programs.
- For concurrent projects, the percent of time committed must not exceed 100%.

Note: Concurrent submission of a proposal to other organizations will not prejudice its review by NIFA.

NAME (List/PD #1 first)	SUPPORTING AGENCY AND AGENCY ACTIVE AWARD/PENDING PROPOSAL NUMBER	TOTAL \$ AMOUNT	EFFECTIVE AND EXPIRATION DATES	% OF TIME COMMITTED	TITLE OF PROJECT
Active					
Garden- Robinson, J	National Institute of Food & Ag./Iowa State	\$5,000.00	08/16/21- 08/30/22	5%	Cottage Food Extension Outreach
Garden- Robinson, J	National Institute of Food & Ag./Iowa State	\$6,000.00	09/01/21- 08/31/22	5%	Ensuring Food Safety Competency of Produce Growers
Garden- Robinson, J	Ag Marketing Service/ND Dept. of Ag	\$63,438.00	10/01/19- 09/30/22	5%	Field to Fork: Fruits and Vegetables
Garden- Robinson, J	Ag Marketing Service/ND Dept. of Ag	\$68,294.00	10/01/20- 09/30/22	5%	Field to Fork: Pulse Foods
Garden- Robinson, J	Center for Disease Control/ND Dept. of Health	\$10,000.00	08/01/21- 06/29/22-	1%	Healthwise – Reaching ND Men/Women
Garden- Robinson, J	National 4-H Council	\$95,500.00	09/01/20- 12/20/21	0.25%	On the Move to Better Health
Garden- Robinson, J	North Dakota Department Public Instruction	\$2,500.00	07/01/21- 06/30/22	0.25%	2020-21 Eat Smart. Play Hard
Garden- Robinson, J	Northern Pulse Growers	\$1,700.00	08/01/21- 07/31/22	0.25%	Pulse Growers, Eat Smart. Play Hard
Garden- Robinson, J	North Dakota Beef Commission	\$10,000.00	08/16/21- 08/15/22	0.25%	Exploring Beef Recipes
Garden- Robinson, J	Northharvest Bean Growers Association	\$1,000.00	07/01/21- 06/30/22	0.25%	Eat Smart. Play Hard
Garden- Robinson, J	Midwest Dairy Council	\$1,000.00	01/01/22- 12/31/22	0.25%	Eat Smart. Play Hard

Garden- Robinson, J	North Dakota Wheat Commission	\$1,000.00	07/01/21- 06/30/22	0.25%	Eat Smart. Play Hard
Garden- Robinson, J	North Dakota Nutrition Council	\$500.00	01/01/21- 12/31/21	0.25%	2020-21 Eat Smart Play Hard
Garden- Robinson, J	Northern Plains Potato Growers Association	\$500.00	07/01/21- 12/31/22	0.25%	Eat Smart. Play Hard
Garden- Robinson, J.	Northern Canola Growers	\$1,500.00	06/01/21- 12/31/22	0.25%	Eat Smart, Play Hard
Garden- Robinson, J.	ND Wheat Commission	\$2,000.00	07/01/20- 12/31/21	0.25%	Kids Baking School
Garden- Robinson, J.	ND Beef Commission	\$2,000.00	9/1/21 - 8/31/22	0.25	Eat Smart, Play Hard
Pending					
Garden- Robinson, J.	US Ag Marketing Service/ND Dept of Ag	\$81,540.00	10/2/2021- 9/30/2023	5%	Specialty Fruits and Vegetables: Increasing Knowledge, Skills and Consumption Among Youth and Adults
Garden- Robinson, J.	US Dept of HHS/ND Dept of Health	\$25,000	2/1/2022 – 9/30/222	5%	On the Move to Better Health: Child Health, Physical Activity and Nutrition
Garden- Robinson, J.	USDA - NIFA	\$93,640	10/1/22-9/30/24	10%	Promoting Safe Practices through Preservation of Food and Native American Culture